technical tubes
and hoses
K2
technical tubes and hoses
Legris' policy is to be able to offer its customers a complete range of fittings, and in addition, a full range of tubes and
hoses, compatible with the different ranges of fittings featured in this catalogue.
l allows compact installations in confined areas
l single or double coloured (for easy identification of circuits)

for
100 m
Example of numbering system of anti-spark tubing:
0
0
10-10
4
2
6
10
14
8
12
16
20-20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
K22
use with water : maximum temperature : 100°C
use with air : maximum temperature : 70°C
technical tubes and hoses
self-fastening hose
Legris self-fastening hose is constructed with NBR nitrile
rubber reinforced with a textile braid on both inner and outer
layers. It is designed for automobile process equipment
(CNOMO E07.21115N) both for cooling circuits and for many
general pneumatic installations.
Used with Legris quick barbed fittings (chapter D) this new
range of tubing provides both reliability of self-fastening
technology and simplicity of installation.
working pressure (bar)
temperature °C
technical conditions of use temperature and pressure resistance
of Legris self-fastening hosel installation / dismantling
Assembly is simple and easy and  no collar, no additive
(grease, oil…etc) nor preparation time is required.
For correct connection, push the tube fully home against the
shoulder of the fitting.
Dismantling should be done by cutting the tube with a knife on
the barbed side of the fitting.
l a single installation tool for all models
main advantages of Legris self-fastening tubing
l reliable technology, easy installation
l ozone resistant :
- external resistance conforms to NFT 46019
- internal resistance conforms to NFT 47252
l guaranteed silicone free
l excellent resistance to hydrocarbons, UV, welding
sparks and abrasion
l available in 4 standard colours
l packed on drums for easy handling (1020H models
packed in tubepack ® boxes)
An automatic installation tool that reduces the effort required to
connect self-fastening hose onto a barbed sleeve. It is easy to
manipulate and has been designed for use with five different
diameters. Do not hesitate to contact us for further details.
Frédéric Plouvier
Droite
1/4 6
3/8 8
1/2 12
6,3
9,5
12,7
15,9
19,1
13
16
19
23
27
1040H
1040H56 01
1040H60 01
1040H62 01